
Áj¼•‚ » Áj¼•‚ oÃš n¼d¶ Ì¼º »j nj oÃ{ *

EN 1563 (DIN 1693) jnHkºITwH IM ¢MI‰¶ ®ÃT¨Hj ·ka *

EN 1561 (DIN 1691) jnHkºITwH IM ¢MI‰¶ ÁoTv¨Ii ·ka *

EN 558-1, basic series 1 (DIN 3202, F1) jnHkºITwH IM ¢MI‰¶ ¾]» IU ¾]» *

EN 12266 (DIN 3230 part 3) jnHkºITwH IM ¢MI‰¶ ÂÄI¿º ÂwnpIM SvU *

EN 1092-2 jnHkºITwH IM ¢MI‰¶ [¹±Î jI•MH *

kÄIµºÂ¶ ®µ– oÃ{ (¦vÄj) ¾`Änj ,»oÃº n»ITz¬ ¸ÄoTµ¨ IM *

DIN 3356 jnHkºITwH IM ¢MI‰¶ 

PN 10/16
DN 15....450

EN 12266 jnHkºITwH IM ¢MI‰¶ ÂÄI¿º ÂwnpIM SvUÁnI¨ ¾¹Ã¶p :  nIhM / ³o¬ » jow JA

DN

mm

PN

bar

Max. operating
pressure
bar

Max. operating 
for neutral liquids
°C

temperature Test pressure in bar 
with water 23 °C
in body  in seat

15....400

15....400

16

10

16

10

50/100/150/200

50/100/150/200

24

15

18

11

Ïk¶ ÂeHoŠ » RI~hz¶

jH¼¶ Ì¼º

 oMHoMn j SÊÎId¶Â¬jp ªºp

joMnI¨ ½j»kd¶

EN-GJL-250 (GG25) ÁoTv¨Ii ·ka IÄ » EN-GJS-400 (GGG40) ®ÃT¨Hj ·ka u¹] pH ¦À°¨ » ¾ºkM *

ªºp k† j¯¼Î / qºoM u¹] pH ½I«¹µÃzº *

®ÃT¨Hj ·ka IÄ ªºp k† j¯¼Î / qºoM u¹] pH ¾`Änj *

ªºp k† j¯¼Î u¹] pH n¼d¶ *

EPDM/NBR xnIŸw KveoM » ªºp k† j¯¼Î /qºoM u¹] pH ¾`Änj k¹M JA *

·¼TÄH» u¹] pH ª¹Än»H *

¦ÃUITwH»oT§²H Ì¼º Ánj¼Q Âv ¼̈QH ªºn IÀoÃ{ Âº»oÃM » Â±iHj y{¼Q *

:ÁoMnI¨ ÁI¶j oX¨Hke *

EPDM u¹] pH ¾`Änj k¹M JA IM jHo¬ ÂTºIw ¾]nj 50

·¼§Ã±Ãw u¹] pH ¾`Änj k¹M JA IM jHo¬ ÂTºIw ¾]nj 100

qºoM u¹] pH ¾`Änj k¹M JA IM jHo¬ ÂTºIw ¾]nj150

ªºp k† j¯¼Î u¹] pH ¾`Änj k¹M JA IM jHo¬ ÂTºIw ¾]nj 200

nIhM ,JA 

  

ÍÄI¹‚ nj ›o~¶ Ì¼º
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Angle pattern valve

Center to face

Flange 90° turned view

D k

b1

d
2

Straight pattern valve

Face to face

Dimensions in mm

Nominal diameter DN

Face to face dimensions      L
To EN 558-1 series1

D

K

holes

d2

b1

D

K

holes

d2

b1

Flange  
Dimensions

To EN
1092-2  PN16

15

130

95

65

4

14

16

95

65

4

14

16

3.3

25

160

115

85

4

14

18

115

85

4

14

18

5.1

32

180

140

100

4

19

20

140

100

4

19

20

6.9

40

200

150

110

4

19

20

150

110

4

19

20

8.1

50

230

165

125

4

19

22

165

125

4

19

22

12.2

65

290

185

145

4

19

22

185

145

4

19

22

16.4

80

310

200

160

8

19

22

200

160

8

19

22

23.8

100

350

220

180

8

19

24

220

180

8

19

24

31.6

125

400

250

210

8

19

26

250

210

8

19

26

54.1

150

480

285

240

8

23

26

285

240

8

23

26

73.9

200

600

340

295

8

23

26

340

295

12

23

30

150

20

150

105

75

4

14

18

105

75

4

14

18

4.1Net weight   Kg 

 PN10

Net weight   Kg 

Dimensions in mm

Nominal diameter DN

Face to face dimensions       L
To EN 558-1 series1

D

K

holes

d2

b1

D

K

holes

d2

b1

 PN16

To EN
1092-2

Flange  PN10

Dimensions

250

730

395

350

12

23

28

405

355

12

28

32

174

300

850

445

400

12

23

28

460

410

12

28

32

213

350

980

505

460

16

23

30

520

470

16

28

36

415

400

1100

565

515

16

28

32

580

525

16

31

38

494

450

1200

615

565

20

28

32

640

585

20

31

40

549

Dimensions/ weights

·ka pH ½k{ kÃ²¼U

Globe Valve - Straight Type
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